## RESOLUTION No. 95- 176

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES ADOPTING A SPEED HUMP POLICY FOR INSTALLATION OF SPEED HUMPS ON STREETS WITHIN THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES

WHEREAS, in the interest of traffic safety for streets within the City of Paso Robles the City Council requested that staff develop a policy for speed humps for the City of Paso Robles; and

WHEREAS, after conducting a trial on the effectiveness of speed humps on Rambouillet Road, staff has drafted the policy for speed humps for the City of Paso Robles; and

WHEREAS, the Speed Hump Policy has been reviewed and approved by the Streets and Utilities subcommittee.

## THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby adopt the City of Paso Robles Speed Hump Policy as attached.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 19th day of December, 1995, on the following vote:

AYES: Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN:

Walter J. Macklin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk